



SCHEDULE OF FEES

Golf Bank Travel t/as GOLF & LEISURE TRAVEL, reserves the right to apply the following service fees in addition to those charged by airlines, tour operators and other service providers that you may use as part of your overall travel arrangements handled by Golf Bank Travel t/as GOLF & LEISURE TRAVEL

ALL CHARGES ARE INCLUSIVE OF GST AND ARE PER PERSON

BOOKING AND SERVICE FEES

•	DOMESTIC FLIGHT BOOKINGS (including internet bookings) INTERNATIONAL FLIGHT BOOKINGS	\$ 33.00 per booking
•	(internet & internal flights outside of Australia)	\$ 55.00 minimum
•	PREPARATION OF DETAILED ITINERARIES (credited towards booking) FREQUENT FLYER REDEMPTION	\$ 55.00 \$ 44.00 Domestic \$ 55.00 International
•	FREQUENT FLYER UPGRADES	\$ 55.00 \$ 55.00

CANCELLATION FEES - Golf and Leisure Travel is governed by Australian Consumer Laws. Please visit <u>https://www.accc.gov.au/</u>

- ALL DEPOSITS ARE NON-REFUNDABLE
- GOLF BOOKINGS (Are refundable ONLY if tee time cancelled when course is closed / unplayable due to rain)

•	DOMESTIC FLIGHTS	REFER TO RULES*
•	INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS	REFER TO RULES*
•	PACKAGE HOLIDAY BOOKINGS	REFER TO RULES*
•	CRUISE BOOKINGS	REFER TO RULES*

AMENDMENT/REISSUE FEES (FIRST 2 CHANGES FREE – 3RD CHANGE CHARGED AS PER FEE SCHEDULE)

 GOLF BOOKINGS AIR, COACH, RAIL, CAR AND ACCOMMODATION REISSUE OF FLIGHT TICKETS PACKAGE BOOKINGS CRUISE BOOKINGS 	\$ 33.00 \$ 44.00* \$ 44.00 Domestic* \$ 55.00 International* \$ 55.00 Domestic* \$ 55.00 International* \$ 55.00 *
RECONFIRMATION / CHANGE FEES • FOR BOOKINGS MADE BY OTHER OPERATORS	\$ 44.00
 DOCUMENTATION PROCESSING FEES VISA PROCESSING & COURIER FEE OTHER DOCUMENTATION 	\$ 60.00 minimum subject to visa type \$ 55.00

* In addition to fees charged by operators

REFUNDS – Clients should be aware refunds may take up to eight weeks to be processed by the supplier.

Golf Bank Travel t/as GOLF & LEISURE TRAVEL *i* acts as an Agent on behalf of Airlines, tour operators and other service providers only. Golf Bank Travel t/as GOLF & LEISURE TRAVEL accepts all monies paid, and commitments made, subject to our Terms of Trade and Schedule of Fees and those stipulated by other service providers you may use as part of your overall arrangements handled by Golf Bank Travel t/as GOLF & LEISURE TRAVEL Terms of Trade conditions, Schedule of Fees, and associated service operators 'Terms and Conditions' and Schedule of Fees apply to yourself, your family or travelling companions whom you represent, or on whose behalf you make payments. Our professional staff will advise and provide you with a relevant Schedule of Fees prior to your financial commitment being made.